



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 419/2025**
GAURAV GARG & ANR.

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Shivek Vyas, Adv.

versus

HEM LATA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
16.09.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.07.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, R-1 and 2 have been served. However, there is no appearance on behalf of them.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 20.01.2026. Be placed accordingly.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/yo