



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 419/2025, CM APPL. 39997/2025, CM APPL.
71136/2025**

GAURAV GARG & ANR.Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ravi Dev Sharma, Adv.**

versus

HEM LATA SHARMA & ANR.Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
20.01.2026**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 28th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 20, 2026