



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 419/2025**

GAURAV GARG & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

HEM LATA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.C. Jha, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **08.04.2026**

CM APPL. 22475/2026

1. This application has been filed for condonation of delay of 2 days in filing reply to the appeal.
2. In view of the facts and circumstances as stated, the application is allowed.
3. Reply be taken on record.
4. Application stands disposed of, accordingly.

MAC.APP. 419/2025

1. List on 28th April 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 8, 2026/MK/sp