



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010416162025
+ **MAC.APP. 419/2025 & CM APPL. 39997/2025 CM APPL.**
71136/2025 & CM APPL. 71136/2025

GAURAV GARG & ANR.Appellant

Through: Mr. L.N. Rao, Mr. Shivek Vyas,
Advocates.

versus

HEM LATA SHARMA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Joshi, Mr. P.C. Jha, Mr. J.
Shukla, and Mr. Deepak Joshi,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
% **07.08.2026**

1. After some arguments, counsel for the parties, on instructions, have agreed to settle the matter for a sum of Rs. 7,50,000/- in full and final settlement, which has already been deposited with the Registry of this Court pursuant to the order dated 10th July 2025.
2. Out of the amount lying deposited, a sum of Rs. 20,000/- shall be released every month into the designated bank account of the claimant until the said deposit, along with the accrued interest, is exhausted.
3. The appeal is disposed of in above terms.



4. Statutory deposit, if any, shall be refunded to appellant.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/RK/zb